4 Passenger take up of smartcards is

25%

94 8.1 94 7.9 93 7.8 87 5.5 81 4.1

5 Passenger take up of smartcards is

10%

33 4.3 33 4.2 32 4.2 28 2.9 23 2.2

6 Patronage increases by 2% (base

case = 4%)

322 11.9 321 11.5 320 11.2 308 8.2 294 6.2

7 Patronage increases by 1% (base

case = 4%)

281 10.6 280 10.2 279 9.9 267 7.2 254 5.5

8 Patronage increases by 0% (base

case = 4%)

240 9.2 239 8.9 238 8.6 227 6.3 213 4.8

9 Reduce number of people on a bus

from 10 to 5

293 11.0 292 10.6 291 10.2 279 7.5 265 5.7

10 Combination of sensitivities: no

time saving and 10% take up

11 2.1 11 2.1 11 2.1 6 1.4 1 1.1

NPVs are expressed in £millions.

The potential negative time saving applied to the other ticket types as sensitivity is associated with the time taken for electronic readers to read smart cards so
is not applied to (non-smart) integrated ticketing.

Smart & Integrated Ticketing Report PwC  58

Table A3.2 – Sensitivity Analysis Continued

 SMART INTEGRATED TICKETING

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Core Case Capital Costs +

50%

Capital Costs +

100%

Operating Costs +

50%

Operating Costs + 100%

  NPV BCR NPV BCR NPV BCR NPV BCR NPV BCR

0 Base case 543 19.7 539 17.6 540 17.9 532 14.3 521 11.2

1 Bus boarding time: no time saving 397 14.7 393 13.1 390 11.8 386 10.7 375 8.4

2 Bus boarding time: two seconds slower 251 9.7 247 8.6 244 7.8 240 7.0 229 5.5

3 Passenger take up of smartcards is 75% 404 18.1 400 15.9 397 14.2 395 13.3 387 10.5

4 Passenger take up of smartcards is 50% 265 15.6 262 13.4 259 11.7 259 11.7 253 9.3

5 Passenger take up of smartcards is 25% 128 11.0 126 9.1 123 7.7 125 8.6 121 7.0

6 Passenger take up of smartcards is 10% 47 5.9 44 4.6 42 3.8 45 4.8 42 4.0

7 Patronage increases by 3% (base case =

6%) 421 15.5 417 13.8 414 12.5 410 11.3 399 8.8

8 Patronage increases by 2% (base case =

6%) 380 14.1 376 12.6 373 11.3 369 10.2 358 8.0

9 Patronage increases by 0% (base case =

6%) 298 11.3 295 10.1 291 9.1 287 8.2 276 6.4

10 Reduce number of people on a bus to 5 469 17.2 465 15.3 462 13.8 458 12.5 447 9.8

11 Combination of sensitivities: no time

saving and 10% take up 32 4.4 30 3.4 27 2.8 30 3.6 28 3.0

12 Combination of sensitivities: 2 seconds

slower to board and 10% take up 18 2.9 16 2.3 13 1.9 16 2.4 14 2.0

NPVs are expressed in £millions.

Smart & Integrated Ticketing Report PwC  59

Examples of Smart Card Ticketing Schemes
These examples have been selected to illustrate common practice for smart and integrated ticketing and inform
the ticketing strategy.

Australia – Sydney PTTC
The Sydney public transport network is regulated by the NSW Ministry of Transport. Fares are controlled by an
independent pricing regulator. An automatic fare collection (AFC) system based on magnetic stripe ticketing is
used on bus, trains and ferries and has been in operation since 1988.

The public ticketing authority, PTTC, sought to procure a smart card ticketing solution in 2002 but the project